

&

SLP(C)No. 5977 OF 2003

.PL70

ITEM No.16

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5977/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2002 in AN 2756/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B. BUCHAIHAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Mr. B. Partha Sarthy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar P., Adv.
M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....T.....T.....T.....
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.

Issue notice.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, learned counsel appearing for
M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advocates appears and accepts notice on
behalf of the respondents. At his request four weeks time
is granted to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any,
may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List after six
weeks.

At the request of the learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the petitioner four weeks' time is
granted to deposit the amount of award, as ordered by the
High Court.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 4151 of
2003.

.SP1

Anita

(Gyan Bhatia)
Court Master