

æ

SLP(C)No. 4151 OF 2003  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4151/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2002 in AS 2532/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JANAGOAN PRAMEELABAI & ORS.  
( For directions )

Respondent (s)

With

I.A. No. 1 in SLP(C)No.4849/2003  
( For directions )

I.A. No. 1 in SLP(C)No.4921/2003  
( For directions )

Date : 08/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG  
Mr. B. Partha Sarthy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar P., Adv. for  
M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

The order dated 13th March, 2003 is corrected  
to read that the deposit is to be as ordered by the  
High Court instead of "as ordered by the trial court.  
The said deposit to be made within six weeks.

..2/-

.PA

-2-

It is further clarified that the respondents  
will be entitled to withdraw the amount as awarded by  
the Collector without any security, if not already

withdrawn. So far as the balance amount is concerned, the respondents will be entitled to withdraw the same on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Reference Court.

I.As. stand disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master